506922465 10/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6969301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506849271

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JADWIGA K. MALACZYNSKI REPRESENTATIVE OF THE DECEASED GERARD W. MALACZYNSKI	08/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED	
Street Address:	ERIN COURT, BISHOP'S COURT HILL	
City:	ST. MICHAEL	
State/Country:	BARBADOS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17463610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: us.patent@delphi.com

Correspondent Name: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED

Address Line 1: 3800 AUTOMATION AVENUE

Address Line 2: IP LEGAL STAFF

Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DP-325080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA M. HAINES
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua M. Haines/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2021

Total Attachments: 3 source=8U09945#page1.tif source=8U09945#page2.tif source=8U09945#page3.tif

PATENT 506922465 REEL: 057813 FRAME: 0470

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jadwiga K. Malaczynski, executor and/or legal representative of deceased inventor Gerard W. Malaczynski formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-325080 entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VEHICLE COASTING RECOMMENDATION

IP Limited, or his desi	has been filed, I authorize the Approved II gnate, to insert the application number an filed)	d filing date of said application
Executor's Signature FULL NAME. By:	Judwiga K. MALACZYNSKI Executor and/or Legal Representative of the Inventor Gerard W. Malaczynski, deceased	*
Residence	Bloomfield Hills, MI	

RECORDED: 09/01/2021

PATENT REEL: 057813 FRAME: 0471